. | i - A | | N - | DEGLARATION OF GEO-TECHNICAL ENGINEER!
b Chpe ' | | l_‘fh ' M_ . UNDERSIGNED HAS INSPECTED THE SITE AND CARRIED GUT SCIL
- : ' ~ — _ T INVESTIGATION THEREON, T1S CERTIFY THAT THE EXISTING SOIL OF THE
~——> B1 | - OPENTERRACE XXXI | - SITE IS ABLE TO CARRY THE LOAD COMING FROM THE PROPOSED
NOw. o 022 830885 ... . o — o ' ' : : CONSTRUCTION AND THE FOUNDATION SYSTEM.PROPOSED HEREINIS SAFE
Date.:12:2223 Borough No....eBl.recn 5325 S | | 1 OVER HEAD WATER RESERVOIR  OVERHEAD WATER RESERVOIR _ | S AND STABLE IN AL RESPECT FROM GEO-TECHNICAL POINT OF VIEW
\ ﬁz‘ ] — g 750 ABOVE STAIR ROOF 750 ABOVE STAIR ROOF RN
Ex. Enginerer [ Agsl. Enginger = CAPACITY- 25000 GALS. CAPACITY- 10000 GALS. _ i i _ D qﬂ
Bor. No..‘@L Hor. No..%_‘ lxl = DN : T ‘ ~
908 2060 200 = :
* = = , o JISHNU PAL
it D &= 2 [ o 4175 5758 (2000 ; B.Tech (Civil), M.E {Geo-tech)
é o = 2 175 {75 , ' l KMC Reg. No: G.T/1/32
' - & =, | : ' GTER/NKDA/10/0043
o= - | — -~ .
OPEN TERRACE XXXI 2 % = = LIFT MACHINE ROOM . FLUSHING g0, o005 22/RJSON/G-T-1/2016-17
BELOW e & 5900 x 4600 " FIRE WATER WATER ) L E ASS-1/15
\ © , — = 3| OVER HEAD TANK OVER HEAD = - L SIGNATURE OF GEO-TECHNICAL ENGG.
- [a3 . i -
] | C o — —— AT 1 T % ' - | HAVE REVIEWED / CHECKED THE STRUCTURAL DRAWING AND
_ L L : : | f_ I . ' . o = , : DESIGN DETAILS OF THIS PROJECT WHICH HAS BEEN DONE
v F— 5 — 200 | 25 g = 3 Z COMPLYING RELEVANT |.S. CODE INCLUDING SEISMIC AND THE
1508 RWP, 5375 ' = | 4 oy 3 — N : NATIONAL BUILDING.CODE. | CERTIFY THAT THE STRUCTURE WILL
. o E - ' 5600 » LA, BE SAFE & STABLE AGAINST ALL VERTICAL AND LATERAL LOADS
G . - ) — | 2 8 = ' AND WILL BE FIT FOR HABITABLE USE.
=z g Vo — 2 ;s - %0 ™ .
g = € OPEN TERRACE XXXA — \ . = g , ~ . :
& — |>’§|§ o — 1300 : 4300 ] 250 - 7
S 500 0 < x sl LIFT MACHINE ROOM - GXQ S '
g [ 5o _ s Z N . .- 6500 % 5000 :
[ ) bl e e .
E - _ = o % £ ~ DOMESTIC WATER —= :_ _} , o UTPAL SANTRA :
= —] _ g ze OVER HEAD TANK . i | 'B.C.E.M.C.E. (STRUCT)
g E o g3 v % b . - F. 1 E- F1212601
{: H
5 o I I KMC Empanelied Structural Reviewer
B g 2 125 I | (E.S.R-(1}58/10
= & ‘ , — : SIGN. OF STRUCTURAL REVIEWER.
(=} = I § 22 = ) : -
— # . . e W — - " 1 "
= g (QVER HEAD WATER RESERVOIR |VER HEAD WATER RESERVOIR .| DOOR & WINDOW'S SCHEDULE GERTIFICATE OF STRUGTURAL ENGINEER.
= 2 YSQA’;?A%Y%?EQQEORSEES 732353‘%5.845%'5%%?2 ' { TVPE SIZE SILI, LVL, HINTELLVL THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND DRAWING OF BOTH
& = t ' ' ' = ol — T FOUNDATION AND SUPER STRUGTURE OF THE BUILDING HAS  BEEN MADE BY ME
= \ : ‘ il - | CONSIDERING ALL POSSIBLE LOADS INGLUDING THE SEISMIG LOAD AS PER THE
u : st L P . N : : n NATIONAL BUILDING GOBE OF INDIA AND GERTIFIED THAT IT IS SAFE AND STABLE
5 SLOPE - I o iN AL RESPECTS
, —10OR WP, - ABOVE ROOF PLAN ‘ :
' - SOLAR'PANEL ' -~ : : ' 19 150032100 - 2160
] NO OF MODULES:15 NOS 2450 : 11500 - . ; - - 150850 . a0
OVER HEAD WATER RESERVOIR | : _
a gouAEIsove STAIR RE)DF ‘ WeA | 1100x1750 800 12550
T- 25000 GAPACITY- 10000 GALS. : . . _ _
= R-158.33) 600 OPEN TERRACE BELOW OPEN TERRACE BELOW : ' wE 1550x1300 800 o 20 331\5 IJ?EDCI;:E
| 8 TT] OVER HEAD WATER RESERVOIR—,  \ | | i 7550 2025 {1 195 o : — ESE /i /95
— g \ , L T 500 ABOVE STAIR ROOF . _ i ; : . WA | L3KIT0 A _
L. LLLL. .. CAPACITY- 25000 GALS. g 2 == |_| 7 I__ : —
= g I - 2 " : FOU | 1100 2160 - 2100 SIGNATURE OF STRUCTURAL ENGG,
— W g ‘ 800 20004 1 D & \WEA 2 . - ‘ - -
= 2= —= = 1-25000 : c WE DO HERE BY UNDERTAKE WITH FULL RESPONSIBILITY THAT - (1)
. 2 750 " Dok | TREAD=50 | : > _ BE ' | WE SHALL ENGAGE ARCHITECT & E.S.E DURING CONSTRUCTION, (2)
g e I g 12 AIETEEEN = ‘ . ; ' o WE SHALL FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTION OF ARCHITECT & E.S.E DURING
2 =l Logey I ¥ o]l b | 500 o0 oS « OPENTERRACE XX ‘ —r— CONSTRUCTION OF THE BUILDING ( AS PER B.S PLAN ). (3) KMC
5 ][N ! £ SH T 3 —H 3 BELOW pote AUTHORITY WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR STRUCTURAL STABILITY
— 3200 . I SHE S & : ineron OF THE BUILDING & ADJOINING STRUCTURE. ( 4) IF ANY SUBMITTED
H . ik g _ —j DOCUMENTS ARE FOUND TO BE FAKE, THE K.M.C AUTHORITY WILL
= S| 7 I3 2 IR S ‘ 0B RWP — e ' REVOKE THE SANCTIONPLAN. (5 ) THE CONSTRUCTION OF WATER
— . ! B » wea |\l ——- ‘ SN oD, e RESERVOIR AND SEPTIC TANK WILL BE UNDER THE GUIDANCE OF
LIFT 2 _5- - IL—-——a ) 3 | [ ED1 - i - 3 PHASE
LMR, 200 I ——- - e - T TUp . . — , 2 —t : L L ARCHITECT /ES.E.
ABOVE 3050 x 2450 Fi Fo2 Ill Il =2 L i H . ; ™~ e BI.DIRECTION, |
[ry m— TOWE |E | = ‘ ,Z i . ' 1 o < : ENERGT METeR
§ § 200 ] |I :: - %:=JIJI . ) . 4 § / OPTIOMAL)
—————————— e . .8
- i f LOBBY : . Fur Koikata Metropoliten Development Authority
— TREAD=250.001: [ 1| _ Ay e , N e B O e BR e~ peene — RS - s B O
‘ . RISERF% = nEEEEEtl ' N ean Lk a0 ‘ = . BLOCK DIAGRAM OF 10 KWP GRID \
A 250 § R . ' {1 Prasag
A’l — E ; % OPEN TERRACE Y0XAIl § A1 ‘ CONNECTED SOLAR POWER PRANT ;‘_A‘PA:*EEZJA?Q?Q;)
P E — am— o v hidlin
2 i Q.T.- XXXl
1500 : ] 1500 5L{:FT 25 25:|2-5lFxT;25{) BELOW i Ej ; SIGNATURE OF CWNER.
— = = UT OUT: 2525 % 2250 3 N %
E NN RN 1;%5’”‘1025” . X / . 8 | ! IHEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ERECTION OF BUILDING
250 i | & €9 : —— ' | ONPREMISES NO. P-1/3 C.1T.SCHEME (VI -M),
T £y 150 b R WP ‘.‘ig DETAIL OF SOLAR POWER PLANT CALCULATIONy ! | KOLKATA-700054,IS UNDER MY SUP%{VISION. [ ALSO
& | OVER HEAD WATER RESERVOI U . o sr.oé . o Descriptien of Load - . |EBPOWER - | CERTIFY THAT THE PROPOSED CHANGES IN LAYOUT
g 00 AOVE STAR ROOF . . oT.- XXX — = < _ APARTNENT LOAD \ Demdnd Laad, HAS BEEN DRAWN AS PER PROVISION OF K M.C
i ' QVER HEAD WATER RESERVOIR 5 - BELOW - = et = I - ‘BUB TOTAL DEMAND LOAD KW T 2056 BUILDING RULES 2009.
= 900 ABOVE STAIR ROOF ' 1 - : 'B. COMMON AREA & COMMON UTILITY LOAD . -
% OPEN TERRACE XX C?PACITY- 40000 GALS. _l 0IRWP OPEN TERRACE BELOW ‘ ' IFire Fighting foatl (Jockey pump load) 1500 >
R g % BELOW \;‘ sl om0 L 2575 . 7850 : ,[ 3375 I W S 7 o . Fire Fighﬁngload {Sprinklet, Hydrany L FIR:;_;EPD _ - l/C‘A/r'\/’BhH
S gL OPE 150 B RWP. // . 14575 s ] - " e : R e — Siau il i T, O Sy 1 ™ —
’////// : ‘ ) Fountain, swimming pool & water body -pump lo ) 1050 g\ OMAR BASU
\ . : . STP : 1120 . Registered Architect
‘ g RO Plant . ‘ C 9.10 Regn. No.- CA/78/4375
= = , BasermnertParking Area Lightn Tower-i * 525 :
% 425 = e , Ground Toor Parking Area Lightig o 5% SIGNATURE OF ARCHITECT.
T - § External L?g htfng {Tower-1,2, 3)-Ground floorlevel [ . o 350 : PROJECT- '
% i External Lighting (Tower - 1,2, 3) - 15&“«;“%‘ Connettio f;g PROPOSED ADDITION OF 4 NOS. FLOOR
i - = Lightng & power of Lifft well - 1 (Tower -3 i . _
- Z 5 _ Lightng & power of Litwell - (T ower -3} A fom 105 (HT-110.1 M.) OVER AN EXISTING
8 ) 2 Lighting & power of Lit well - 3 (T ower - 3) Tower -3 108 B+G+27 STORIED(3 NOS TOWERS)
s OPEN TERRACE XXX - 2 Basement Vent Panel {Normal) 1400 RESIDENTIAL BUILDING WITH PODIUM AND
- BasementVent Panel {Fire mode) . §_FRELOAD ‘ G+V & G+VI STORIED REHABILITATION BLOCK
- - Mochamodcarfeln an U/S 394 OF K.M.C. ACT1980 READ WITH
S Car charger - 2 at Basement g.00 69A(I)(a)- ALONG WITH U/R 26(23)&(2b)OF '
; Solar Power feeder - K.M.C. BUILDING RULE 2009 AT PREMISES
o = Lo cpsamsy | Olub House Lozd | Tober 14100 NO.P-1/3 CIT. SCHEME (VII - M), MANICKTALA,
- 1508 RW.P. |§| = / & , Banquet hall {parking: 3500 SFt, GF &1F: 7500SFt) iy 33]. 3255 WARD - 32, BOROUGH -l KOLKATA -700 054,
NI ] . NG | kAl 1SDgRWP. - e U SSSU PR N e LAY N— ok B o n - — e
T I B R TETEE \SIUFTE—f = KEY PLAN LIFTS - TOWER -3 (@15KW EACH) ] 2100
950 : i —_— FIRELIFT - TOWER - 3 (15KW) 1050 , PREVIOUS B.P. NO. 2012030110, DATED
T — —% HVAC, Ground foorlobby, Tower - 3 12.60 23.03.13. '
. s N @ Common area fghing for Tower - 3 | Toer-3 350 SUBSEQUENTLY REVALIDATED FURTHER 5 YEARS
& |§| TOWER - 3: Lift welll Pressurization - 1 (Passenger lifts) . FIRELOAD
wd TOWER - 3. Liftwelll Pressurzaton - 2 (Serwce Lif - { FIRELOAD _
g - £3 e TOWER - 3T yp floor Liftlobby Pressurization [ FRELOAD ARCHITECTS:-
< : iefon = LIFTS - TOWER - 2 (@ 15KW EACH) 3150 .
5 Gommon area ighting for T ower - 2 : Subir Kumar Basu
° %ﬁﬁé Ff”;“':f‘ﬁ“”i’] l’;”b% T‘_’W;f'z e ] T AR 4, Broad Street, kolkata - 700019
« 4D LHITWe ressurizason - assangari P . _
—* TOWER - 2: Lift welll Pressurizafion - 2 (Senice Liff FIRE LOAD — M8 2_2870333’ (F) 491 33 20835045 ___
10100 : TOWER - 2 Typ floor LiRtichby pressunization | FRELOA _ (E) basu_subirkumar@yahoo.com
ROOF PLAN - LIFTS- TOWER - 1 (@15KW EACH) 3150 :
% B1 FVAC, Ground floor fobby, T ower - | o 1260 Diveimie:
Common area lighfing for Tower - 1 Tower-1 350 ARCHITECTURAL
w0l TOWER - 1: Lift welll Pressurization - 1 (Passengerlifis} ’ FIRELOAD :
3 TOWER - ¥: Liftwelll Pressurization - 2 (Service Lif}) FIRELOAD DravngTile: b 5OF PLAN OF TOWER-1
i - ; TOWER - 1: Typ. floor Lift lobby Pressurization _ FIRE LOAD :
F i R GRApE ) ona0omy : - 383 Desigaed: | Drewm: Checkes pysm—
5 Lo 3 i i 14 4ROOF LEVEL  \TOTAL DEMAND LOAD , KW - APARTMENT + COMMON : 2419 D.PAL | S.CHAKRABORTY $. K. BASU
j-. pel PR N E A 1% OF TOTAL LOAD IS FROM SOLAR — 24 Drawing No: Sheet size & Scale:|  Sheet NO,
TOTAL SOLAR PLANT INSTALLED - 24 Al & 5100 P
_ ' . . ; : , NUMBER OF PANELS REQUIRED : 45 T Rew. Dase
_ - _ _ | i 600 Sectional View Of Structure _ N %) _ 0 181112021




[PARTY'S COPY, ~

e

34

'b\

Necessary steps should be taken
for the safety of the livas of the -
adjoining public and private
properties during construction,

: /
L 3 o, l"
Flan for Water Supply arrangement including rCONSTRUCTlON SITE SHALL BE MAINTAINED
- SEMILI G. & Q. H. reservoirs should be TO PREVENT MOSQUITO BREEDING AS REQUIRED
) ' submitted at the Office of the Ex-Engineer Water /S 496 (1) & (2) OF CMC ACT 1980 IN SUCH MANNER
Supply and the sanction obiained before SO THAT ALL WATER COLLECTION & PARTICULARLY
proceeding with the work of Water Supply any LIFT WELLS. VATS BASEMENT CURING SITES, OPEN
) deviation may lead fo disconnectlonlw:-me!mon._J RECEPTACLES ETC MUST BE EMPITED COMPLETELY .
\ TWICE A WEEK.
\ g |
; No rain water pipe should be fixed or ;
f ' d or Footpath. r _ -
! discharged on Roa rod at The building materials that will be
Drainage plan should be submitted a
; ineer's Office stacked on Rcad/Passage or Foot-path
the Borough Executive Engineers ® ' _ :
tion obtained befors beyond 3-months or after construction
and the= Sanffm the drainage work. of G. Floor,- whichever is earlier may be
| proceeding w! _J seized forthwith by the K.M.C. at the
' L cost and risk of the owner, J
- ) . : ‘
[ has t ided ie. "
] A sw;e‘}f:le ;;umpt 'asf ° t;: p?:ribuﬁ; [ Before starting any Construction the ]
PUF:"JF””Q un ‘h-\ere. watar jor 9. '! in th site must conform with the plans sanctioned
to the flushing mst‘erns and urinals in the and all theconditions as proposed in the plan
builidilng incas'el unfiltered water from street should be fuffilled.
main is not available. ) ~ The validity of the written permission
=y to execute the work is subject to the akove
’ e - ™ conditions,
| “ BULDING PERMIT THE SANCTION IS VALIED
‘ NO.... 2002 8200 32 e UPTO. 210+ 200g
Date. Bul2 282 %.@. ......... ' .
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1 o No 8. Bor Noo . APPROVED BY.eveonn. Hi8 0 St ivrvrenen,
‘ ! .‘ r * o2 (AR AN RS AR NN LY L R R R R YRR R RN R NP NN R RSN RN RN
: | fLDfNG DEPAR‘YE"“ Dated _ 1364, 20123
‘ — amummandal M0 bo BlI2 [l 90 o2y c=M:'_lg’"’\&'u’l:”
¢ s LT KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
soeting No...;.;.. 9,:5”\’;;— BUILDING DEPTT. t
| : ften No.....(2[23:25 PLANS APPROVED U/R 26 (2a) & (2b) of
O Mored .13 04 2029 C.M.C. BUILDING RULES 4990 2evq
| ' BARES2MC  Br. No. L pres:ea 208
DEVIATION WOULD MEAN DENOLITION o
: Assistant Engineer Ex. Engr. (Civil)
. . B N
pemgn of all Structural Members X Br. No. : ey Br.No.: )
including that of the foundation
3 shoqtfd conform to Standards
| specified in the Nationai Building Non Commencement of Erection/
;: Code of india Re-Erection within Five vear will :
| Require Fresh Application for Sanction !
¢ P
o ' All Building Materials to necessary - Approved subject to Compliance
7' ' & construction should conform's te of requisition of West Bengal Fire ! !
) 3 .
standered specified in the National Services. If any, :
Building Code of india. \
The sanction refers to the proposed
_g_;-i;s R N B _ . o ol —— A S N L S TR "'MP‘OTtiOI’F' ':S'h'OWTT" in fEd‘andthe‘Exé’cG’ﬁve‘*“” TRz -
L - Engineers makes no admission as to E
| the correctness of the plan. '
— ' |
Building Department -
Barough-Iil, K-E‘g \»
RES‘DENTIA Conterts Not Vel’_iﬁﬂd!_
:
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